CONTINUING EDUCATION STUDENT PROFILE
Spring 2012 (Final Census)

Age Group

Under 18 70 0%
18 299 1%
19 534 2%
20 616 2%
21 562 2%
22 595 2%
23 627 2%
24 611 2%
25-29 2,840 10%
30-34 2,925 10%
35 -39 2,534 9%
40 - 49 4,333 15%
50 and > 12,443 43%
Total 28,989 100%
Ethnicity

African American 2,466 9%
American Indian 157 1%
Asian 3,847 13%
Filipino 750 3%
Latino 8,994 31%
Pacific Islander 169 1%
White 10,184 35%
Other 679 2%
Unreported 1,743 6%
Total 28,989 100%
Gender

Female 18,316 63%
Male 10,605 37%
Unreported 68 0%
Total 28,989 100%
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Residence by Service Area

Centre City

Chavez

ECC

Mid-City

North City

West City

Outside Service Area
Total

Day, Evening, and Online Status

Day Only

Evening Only
Day/Evening
Online Only
On-campus/Online
Total

Source: SDCCD Information System

07/16/12

4,657
1,761
1,506
5,701
3,909
6,094
5,361
28,989

20,290
6,288
1,924
205
282
28,989

16%
6%
5%
20%
13%
21%
18%
100%

70%
22%
7%
1%
1%
100%
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