CONTINUING EDUCATION STUDENT PROFILE Spring 2012 (Final Census)

Age Group

Under 18	70	0%
18	299	1%
19	534	2%
20	616	2%
21	562	2%
22	595	2%
23	627	2%
24	611	2%
25 - 29	2,840	10%
30 - 34	2,925	10%
35 - 39	2,534	9%
40 - 49	4,333	15%
50 and >	12,443	43%
Total	28,989	100%

Ethnicity

African American	2,466	9%
American Indian	157	1%
Asian	3,847	13%
Filipino	750	3%
Latino	8,994	31%
Pacific Islander	169	1%
White	10,184	35%
Other	679	2%
Unreported	1,743	6%
Total	28,989	100%

<u>Gender</u>

Female	18,316	63%
Male	10,605	37%
Unreported	68	0%
Total	28,989	100%

Residence by Service Area

Centre City	4,657	16%
Chavez	1,761	6%
ECC	1,506	5%
Mid-City	5,701	20%
North City	3,909	13%
West City	6,094	21%
Outside Service Area	5,361	18%
Total	28,989	100%

Day, Evening, and Online Status

Online Only	205	1%
On-campus/Online	282	1%
Total	28,989	100%